State of Minnesota, :: County of Otter Tail, City of Fergus Falls.

I, Martin T. MoMahon, Mayor and Chief Magistrate of the City of Fergus Falls, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the for-going is the Charter of the City of Fergus Falls, Minnesota, as drafted and presented to me by a Board of Fifteen Freeholders of said City duly appointed for that purpose by the Judge of the District Court and as required by law; and I do further certify that the question of the adoption of said Charter was on the 3rd day of March 1903, duly submitted to the qualified voters of the City of Fergus Falls, Minnesota, at a Special Election then and there held in said City, and that more than four sevenths of the qualified voters voting at said election, voted to ratify the same, and that said Charter was on said day duly adopted as required by law.

Dated March 11th, 1903.

M. Mayor.

Attest: